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This notice is posted on the door of the Administrative Building of the Sourdough Fire Station, the 
Rae Fire Station, The Cottonwood Fire Station and posted on the Hyalite website and/or Facebook 
Page at least 48 hours prior to the meeting. Notice of the meeting is published in the Bozeman Daily 
Chronicle at least 48 hours prior to the meeting. 

HYALITE RURAL FIRE DISTRICT 
BOARD OF TRUSTEES PUBLIC MEETING 

 
DATE: DECEMBER 18, 2018   TIME: 7:00 p.m. 
LOCATION: Sourdough Fire Station, 4541 S. 3rd Rd., Bozeman, MT 
BY: Hyalite Rural Fire District Board of Trustees 
 
CALL TO ORDER OF HYALITE RURAL FIRE DISTRICT 

REMINDER TO PUBLIC THAT MEETINGS ARE BEING RECORDED 
 

PUBLIC COMMENT ON MATTERS NOT INCLUDED IN THE AGENDA 
 
HYALITE CONSENT AGENDA  

1. Approval of Financial Report 
2. Approval of Warrants 
3. Approval of November 20, 2018 Meeting Synopsis 

[Supporting Information Attached] 
 
REGULAR AGENDA 

1. Discussion and Decision – 2019 Business Insurance Renewal 
2. Discussion and Decision – Trustee Election 
3. Discussion – Financial Dashboard Status 

[Supporting Information Attached] 
4. Fire Chief‘s Report 
5. Trustees' Activities 
6. Announcements 

 
ADJOURNMENT 



 

Consent Agenda 

 



Nov 30, 18

ASSETS
Current Assets

Checking/Savings
100000 ꞏ Cash/Investments 1,584,841.46

Total Checking/Savings 1,584,841.46

Accounts Receivable
110000 ꞏ Accounts Receivable 34,354.21

Total Accounts Receivable 34,354.21

Other Current Assets 1,220,811.90

Total Current Assets 2,840,007.57

Fixed Assets
180000 ꞏ Capital Assets

181000 ꞏ Land 361,201.00
182000 ꞏ Buildings & Improvements 3,951,562.68
186000 ꞏ Machinery & Equipment 2,442,042.39
186100 ꞏ Accumulated Depreciation -2,412,822.29

Total 180000 ꞏ Capital Assets 4,341,983.78

Total Fixed Assets 4,341,983.78

TOTAL ASSETS 7,181,991.35

LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Liabilities

Current Liabilities
Accounts Payable

200000 ꞏ Short-Term Payables 25,053.68

Total Accounts Payable 25,053.68

Credit Cards -665.13

Other Current Liabilities
206240 ꞏ 2013  GO bond issue 175,000.00
220000 ꞏ Payroll Liabilities -5,057.57

Total Other Current Liabilities 169,942.43

Total Current Liabilities 194,330.98

Long Term Liabilities 2,057,459.65

Total Liabilities 2,251,790.63

Equity
241000 ꞏ Unrestricted Fund Balance 412,690.16
241001 ꞏ General fixed asset acct group 4,341,983.78
241002 ꞏ General LT debt account group -2,232,459.55
241100 ꞏ Reserved Fund Balance

241101 ꞏ Restricted for Debt Service 354,300.35
241102 ꞏ Reserved for Capital Reserve

241103 ꞏ Capital improvements 175,388.00
241104 ꞏ Capital replacement

241105 ꞏ Apparatus replacement 797,972.78
241106 ꞏ Building repair/replacement 29,973.32

Total 241104 ꞏ Capital replacement 827,946.10

Total 241102 ꞏ Reserved for Capital Reserve 1,003,334.10

Total 241100 ꞏ Reserved Fund Balance 1,357,634.45

241200 ꞏ Assigned to vol firefighters 4,885.06
Net Income 1,045,466.82

Total Equity 4,930,200.72

TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY 7,181,991.35

6:56 PM Hyalite Rural Fire District

12/11/18 Balance Sheet
Accrual Basis As of November 30, 2018
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Jul - Nov 18 Budget $ Over Budget % of Budget

Ordinary Income/Expense
Income

310000 ꞏ Taxes 1,227,992.87 1,193,716.00 34,276.87 102.9%

316000 ꞏ Entitlement Share 36,838.82 36,000.00 838.82 102.3%
320000 ꞏ Firefighter fundraising event 2,371.54 0.00 2,371.54 100.0%

360000 ꞏ Miscellaneous Revenues 7,458.32 4,000.00 3,458.32 186.5%

365000 ꞏ Contributions and Donations 100.00 1,700.00 -1,600.00 5.9%

370000 ꞏ Investment Earnings 7,755.46 20,000.00 -12,244.54 38.8%

Total Income 1,282,517.01 1,255,416.00 27,101.01 102.2%

Gross Profit 1,282,517.01 1,255,416.00 27,101.01 102.2%

Expense
420000 ꞏ Public Safety Expenses 10,294.97 40,000.00 -29,705.03 25.7%

420100 ꞏ Personnel Services 96,205.11 350,000.00 -253,794.89 27.5%

420200 ꞏ Supplies 11,913.03 22,000.00 -10,086.97 54.2%

420220 ꞏ Meals/Incentives 3,395.89 11,000.00 -7,604.11 30.9%
420240 ꞏ Fuel 7,484.40 36,000.00 -28,515.60 20.8%
420310 ꞏ Election Costs 0.00 7,000.00 -7,000.00 0.0%
420320 ꞏ Professional Subscription/Dues 1,549.35 4,000.00 -2,450.65 38.7%

420330 ꞏ Community Outreach/Education 494.74 10,000.00 -9,505.26 4.9%

420340 ꞏ Utility Services 20,798.69 52,000.00 -31,201.31 40.0%

420350 ꞏ Professional Services 7,515.50 40,000.00 -32,484.50 18.8%

420390 ꞏ Firefighter Physicals 839.00 15,000.00 -14,161.00 5.6%
420400 ꞏ Training/Travel - Trustees 305.64 3,000.00 -2,694.36 10.2%
420420 ꞏ Facilities 7,321.05 35,000.00 -27,678.95 20.9%

420500 ꞏ Insurance 30,922.95 65,000.00 -34,077.05 47.6%

420930 ꞏ Safety Equipment 14,185.34 70,000.00 -55,814.66 20.3%

420940 ꞏ Apparatus 19,434.26 70,000.00 -50,565.74 27.8%

420970 ꞏ Capital outlay 3,833.68

490100 ꞏ Debt Services 0.00 242,225.00 -242,225.00 0.0%

669100 ꞏ Other Charges 161.81 500.00 -338.19 32.4%

Total Expense 236,655.41 1,072,725.00 -836,069.59 22.1%

Net Ordinary Income 1,045,861.60 182,691.00 863,170.60 572.5%

Net Income 1,045,861.60 182,691.00 863,170.60 572.5%

7:03 PM Hyalite Rural Fire District
12/11/18 Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual
Accrual Basis July through November 2018
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Type Date Num Name Memo Amount

Paycheck 11/10/2018 7802256 Jason Revisky -9,643.69
Bill Pmt -Check 11/08/2018 7802257 Batteries Plus QRU-6 -18.00
Bill Pmt -Check 11/08/2018 7802258 Best Rate Diesel Repair Inc. E-6-2 -2,348.36
Bill Pmt -Check 11/08/2018 7802259 Century Link Sourdough 1 phone lin -43.05
Bill Pmt -Check 11/08/2018 7802260 Custom Logo flag logos -2,475.49
Bill Pmt -Check 11/08/2018 7802261 DirectTV 029404001 -155.98
Bill Pmt -Check 11/08/2018 7802262 General Distributing Co. 56625 -62.00
Bill Pmt -Check 11/08/2018 7802263 J&H INC 13753 -100.73
Bill Pmt -Check 11/08/2018 7802264 JA Gear -130.00
Bill Pmt -Check 11/08/2018 7802265 Kenyon Noble Kenyon Noble statement -1,093.45
Bill Pmt -Check 11/08/2018 7802266 Malcolm Malone (vendor) Reimbursement- Malone, Fout, Richard, ... -36.71
Bill Pmt -Check 11/08/2018 7802267 Marita Designs Logo for command coats -150.00
Bill Pmt -Check 11/08/2018 7802268 Meta Sairs (Vendor) Reimbursement-dinner at Qdoba -30.92
Bill Pmt -Check 11/08/2018 7802269 Montana Occupational Health Douglas Fout -75.00
Bill Pmt -Check 11/08/2018 7802270 Montana State Fund 03-134600-0 -3,885.91
Bill Pmt -Check 11/08/2018 7802271 Municipal Emergency Services -723.40
Bill Pmt -Check 11/08/2018 7802272 NAPA Auto Parts 12342 -149.33
Bill Pmt -Check 11/08/2018 7802273 Overhead Door Co. of SW MT Sourdough Station Garage door opener -35.00
Bill Pmt -Check 11/08/2018 7802274 Owenhouse-Ace Hardware -469.68
Bill Pmt -Check 11/08/2018 7802275 People Facts -16.67
Bill Pmt -Check 11/08/2018 7802276 Physio-Control, INC. 21195601 -74.00
Bill Pmt -Check 11/08/2018 7802277 RAE Water -124.99
Bill Pmt -Check 11/08/2018 7802278 Ressler 56595 -145.15
Bill Pmt -Check 11/08/2018 7802279 Rosauers Food for Pancake breakfast -1,749.64
Bill Pmt -Check 11/08/2018 7802280 Town and Country -623.57
Bill Pmt -Check 11/08/2018 7802281 Citi Card -2,595.86
Bill Pmt -Check 11/08/2018 7802282 MasterCard Brian's credit card payment for the period ... -152.60
Bill Pmt -Check 11/08/2018 7802283 Wex Bank 0203-00-109722-9 -637.48
Bill Pmt -Check 11/25/2018 7802284 BlueCross BlueShield of Montana December health insurance. -5,377.80
Bill Pmt -Check 11/25/2018 7802285 Bozeman Chronicle 347411 -26.00
Bill Pmt -Check 11/25/2018 7802286 Century Link -197.22
Bill Pmt -Check 11/25/2018 7802287 Charter Communications 8313200110672244 -267.13
Bill Pmt -Check 11/25/2018 7802288 Colin Prato [vendor] Reim for station night meal on 11/5/2018. -22.38
Bill Pmt -Check 11/25/2018 7802289 Connect Telephone and Compu... Repair of Sourdough phone system. -484.37
Bill Pmt -Check 11/25/2018 7802290 Custom Logo 12 caps. -214.20
Bill Pmt -Check 11/25/2018 7802291 DirectTV 029404001 -160.23
Bill Pmt -Check 11/25/2018 7802292 Ensemble Care for Heros (ECMS) Install knee padding and repairs. -325.25
Bill Pmt -Check 11/25/2018 7802293 Grass Monkeys Lawn Care -440.00
Bill Pmt -Check 11/25/2018 7802294 Kamp Implement Co. -1,462.65
Bill Pmt -Check 11/25/2018 7802295 Katie Webster Reim for pancake breakfast. -92.19
Bill Pmt -Check 11/25/2018 7802296 MICHAEL HILBERT Various reimbursements. -247.40
Bill Pmt -Check 11/25/2018 7802297 Montana DPHHS EMS Service License #336. -35.00
Bill Pmt -Check 11/25/2018 7802298 Montana Occupational Health Conner Killeen. -75.00
Bill Pmt -Check 11/25/2018 7802299 Montana State University -390.00
Bill Pmt -Check 11/25/2018 7802300 Municipal Emergency Services -5,008.07
Bill Pmt -Check 11/25/2018 7802301 Northwestern Energy -2,096.13
Bill Pmt -Check 11/25/2018 7802302 Republic Services -798.38
Bill Pmt -Check 11/25/2018 7802303 Ressler 56595 -287.00
Bill Pmt -Check 11/25/2018 7802304 Rosie Barndt, CPA, PC October bookkeeping services. -1,875.00
Bill Pmt -Check 11/25/2018 7802305 The Viking Chef October meals (4 meals) -1,225.00
Bill Pmt -Check 11/25/2018 7802306 Verizon Cell phones for Oct/Nov. -242.71

7:04 PM Hyalite Rural Fire District

12/11/18 Missing Checks
November 2018
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Type Date Num Memo Clr Split Amount

Alex Richard
Bill 11/20/2018 180691 Meal at Qdoba. 420220 ꞏ Meals/Incentives -23.96

Batteries Plus
Bill 11/01/2018 P6771... QRU-6 420955 ꞏ C-6 -18.00
Bill Pmt -Check 11/08/2018 7802257 QRU-6 202100 ꞏ Accounts Payable -18.00

Best Rate Diesel Repair Inc.
Bill Pmt -Check 11/08/2018 7802258 E-6-2 202100 ꞏ Accounts Payable -2,348.36

BlueCross BlueShield of Montana
Bill 11/15/2018 Decem... December health insurance. -SPLIT- -5,377.80
Bill Pmt -Check 11/25/2018 7802284 December health insurance. 202100 ꞏ Accounts Payable -5,377.80

Bound Tree Medical
Bill 11/09/2018 83032... Gloves. 420203 ꞏ Medical Supplies -875.65

Bozeman Chronicle
Bill 11/15/2018 1828503 Notice for 10/30 meeting. 420333 ꞏ Formal & Legal Notices -26.00
Bill 11/16/2018 1836982 Notice for meeting on 11/20. 420353 ꞏ Legal Services -26.00
Bill Pmt -Check 11/25/2018 7802285 347411 202100 ꞏ Accounts Payable -26.00

Century Link
Bill Pmt -Check 11/08/2018 7802259 Sourdough 1 phone lin 202100 ꞏ Accounts Payable -43.05
Bill 11/15/2018 40658... SD - one phone line. Nov/Dec. 420342 ꞏ Phones -36.05
Bill 11/15/2018 40658... Rae phone. 420342 ꞏ Phones -40.18
Bill 11/15/2018 40660... Cottonwood station. Oct/Nov servi... -SPLIT- -120.99
Bill Pmt -Check 11/25/2018 7802286 202100 ꞏ Accounts Payable -197.22

Charter Communications
Bill 11/15/2018 06722... Nov/Dec services. -SPLIT- -267.13
Bill Pmt -Check 11/25/2018 7802287 8313200110672244 202100 ꞏ Accounts Payable -267.13

Citi Card
Bill 11/07/2018 210560 ꞏ Costco Citi Card-Eaton 2172 -2,011.99
Bill 11/07/2018 210570 ꞏ Costco Citi Card-Nickolay 7... -49.69
Bill Pmt -Check 11/08/2018 7802281 200000 ꞏ Short-Term Payables -2,595.86
Bill 11/16/2018 September statement 210550 ꞏ Costco Citi Card-Revisky 39... -757.36

Colin Prato [vendor]
Bill 11/15/2018 Reim Reim for station night meal on 11/... 420220 ꞏ Meals/Incentives -22.38
Bill Pmt -Check 11/25/2018 7802288 Reim for station night meal on 11/... 202100 ꞏ Accounts Payable -22.38

Connect Telephone and Computer Group
Bill 11/15/2018 94018 Repair of Sourdough phone system. 420342 ꞏ Phones -484.37
Bill Pmt -Check 11/25/2018 7802289 Repair of Sourdough phone system. 202100 ꞏ Accounts Payable -484.37

Custom Logo
Bill Pmt -Check 11/08/2018 7802260 flag logos 202100 ꞏ Accounts Payable -2,475.49
Bill 11/15/2018 17216 12 caps. 420209 ꞏ Clothing & Uniforms -214.20
Bill 11/19/2018 17241 Emb caps. 420209 ꞏ Clothing & Uniforms -29.95
Bill Pmt -Check 11/25/2018 7802290 12 caps. 202100 ꞏ Accounts Payable -214.20

Dana Safety Supply
Credit Card Charge 11/07/2018 No Re... X 420932 ꞏ Safety Equipment Maintena... -61.71

DirectTV
Bill Pmt -Check 11/08/2018 7802261 029404001 202100 ꞏ Accounts Payable -155.98
Bill 11/15/2018 35416... Nov/Dec services. 420345 ꞏ TV/Internet Services -160.23
Bill Pmt -Check 11/25/2018 7802291 029404001 202100 ꞏ Accounts Payable -160.23

Dominoe's Pizza
Credit Card Charge 11/14/2018 966896 Training. X 420386 ꞏ Training Meals -317.00
Credit Card Charge 11/28/2018 963656 Normal training. X 420386 ꞏ Training Meals -320.00
Credit Card Charge 11/28/2018 957460 X 420386 ꞏ Training Meals -111.00

Ensemble Care for Heros (ECMS)
Bill 11/15/2018 INV23... Install knee padding and repairs. 420209 ꞏ Clothing & Uniforms -325.25
Bill Pmt -Check 11/25/2018 7802292 Install knee padding and repairs. 202100 ꞏ Accounts Payable -325.25

Firehouse Subs
Credit Card Charge 11/28/2018 301146 Recruit training. X 420386 ꞏ Training Meals -174.98

FURS
Liability Check 11/07/2018 ERIC -SPLIT- -8,024.97

General Distributing Co.
Bill Pmt -Check 11/08/2018 7802262 56625 202100 ꞏ Accounts Payable -62.00
Bill 11/21/2018 00699... Retest cylinder. 420203 ꞏ Medical Supplies -70.00

Grass Monkeys Lawn Care
Bill 11/15/2018 433600 September mowing and trimming. 420422 ꞏ Lawn/Snow Removal -250.00
Bill 11/15/2018 434010 October mowing and trimming. 420422 ꞏ Lawn/Snow Removal -190.00
Bill Pmt -Check 11/25/2018 7802293 202100 ꞏ Accounts Payable -440.00

J&H INC
Bill Pmt -Check 11/08/2018 7802263 13753 202100 ꞏ Accounts Payable -100.73
Bill 11/20/2018 545218 Sourdough monthly printing. 420201 ꞏ Office Supplies and Materials -90.04
Bill 11/21/2018 545360 Sourdough printer upgrade/setup. 420354 ꞏ Other Professional Services -45.00

JA Gear
Bill Pmt -Check 11/08/2018 7802264 202100 ꞏ Accounts Payable -130.00

Jiffy Lube
Credit Card Charge 11/16/2018 23796... Plow truck. 420954 ꞏ Plow truck -61.97

Kamp Implement Co.
Bill 11/15/2018 WO56... Service truck. 420948 ꞏ WT-6 -688.69
Bill 11/15/2018 WO56... Service mack truck. 420950 ꞏ WT-6-2 -773.96
Bill Pmt -Check 11/25/2018 7802294 202100 ꞏ Accounts Payable -1,462.65

7:04 PM Hyalite Rural Fire District

12/11/18 Transaction List by Vendor
November 2018

Page 1



Type Date Num Memo Clr Split Amount

Katie Webster
Bill 11/15/2018 Reim. Reim for pancake breakfast. 320010 ꞏ Firefighter fundraising expen... -92.19
Bill Pmt -Check 11/25/2018 7802295 Reim for pancake breakfast. 202100 ꞏ Accounts Payable -92.19

Kenyon Noble
Bill 11/03/2018 6835568 Sourdough station supplies 420202 ꞏ Facility Supplies -21.99
Bill Pmt -Check 11/08/2018 7802265 Kenyon Noble statement 202100 ꞏ Accounts Payable -1,093.45
Bill 11/10/2018 6846040 Roof prop. 420385 ꞏ Training Supplies -13.54
Bill 11/14/2018 6852555 Cottonwood. 420385 ꞏ Training Supplies -79.29
Credit Card Charge 11/14/2018 0021 18" steel form stakes (4x) X 420336 ꞏ Public Relations -19.74

Malcolm Malone (vendor)
Bill Pmt -Check 11/08/2018 7802266 Reimbursement- Malone, Fout, Ri... 202100 ꞏ Accounts Payable -36.71

Mama Macs Bakery
Credit Card Charge 11/28/2018 200010 Recruit training. X 420386 ꞏ Training Meals -192.50

Marita Designs
Bill Pmt -Check 11/08/2018 7802267 Logo for command coats 202100 ꞏ Accounts Payable -150.00

MasterCard
Bill Pmt -Check 11/08/2018 7802282 Brian's credit card payment for th... 202100 ꞏ Accounts Payable -152.60

Meta Sairs (Vendor)
Bill Pmt -Check 11/08/2018 7802268 Reimbursement-dinner at Qdoba 202100 ꞏ Accounts Payable -30.92

MICHAEL HILBERT
Bill 11/15/2018 Reim Various reimbursements. -SPLIT- -247.40
Bill Pmt -Check 11/25/2018 7802296 Various reimbursements. 202100 ꞏ Accounts Payable -247.40

Montana Dept. of Revenue
Liability Check 11/07/2018 ACH 6442692-002-WTH 220035 ꞏ Montana withholding -1,419.00

Montana DPHHS
Bill 11/15/2018 336 EMS Service License #336. 420331 ꞏ Dues & Licenses -35.00
Bill Pmt -Check 11/25/2018 7802297 EMS Service License #336. 202100 ꞏ Accounts Payable -35.00

Montana Occupational Health
Credit Card Charge 11/01/2018 8650 VOID: Douglas Fout X 420390 ꞏ Firefighter Physicals 0.00
Bill 11/01/2018 8650 Douglas Fout 420390 ꞏ Firefighter Physicals -75.00
Bill Pmt -Check 11/08/2018 7802269 Douglas Fout 202100 ꞏ Accounts Payable -75.00
Bill 11/15/2018 8732 Conner Killeen. 420390 ꞏ Firefighter Physicals -75.00
Bill Pmt -Check 11/25/2018 7802298 Conner Killeen. 202100 ꞏ Accounts Payable -75.00

Montana State Fund
Bill Pmt -Check 11/08/2018 7802270 03-134600-0 202100 ꞏ Accounts Payable -3,885.91

Montana State University
Bill 11/15/2018 161-83 Certifications. 420331 ꞏ Dues & Licenses -190.00
Bill 11/15/2018 161-82 Essentials of Firefighting texts. 420385 ꞏ Training Supplies -200.00
Bill Pmt -Check 11/25/2018 7802299 202100 ꞏ Accounts Payable -390.00
Bill 11/29/2018 161-84 Firefighter 1 certification. 420331 ꞏ Dues & Licenses -95.00

Municipal Emergency Services
Bill Pmt -Check 11/08/2018 7802271 202100 ꞏ Accounts Payable -723.40
Bill 11/15/2018 IN127... SCBA maintenance. 420932 ꞏ Safety Equipment Maintena... -213.02
Bill 11/15/2018 IN127... SCBA maintenance and repair. 420932 ꞏ Safety Equipment Maintena... -4,795.05
Bill Pmt -Check 11/25/2018 7802300 202100 ꞏ Accounts Payable -5,008.07
Bill 11/26/2018 IN128... Leather bunker boot. 420932 ꞏ Safety Equipment Maintena... -305.75

NAPA Auto Parts
Bill 11/07/2018 1187-0... U-6 420943 ꞏ U-6 -177.37
Bill Pmt -Check 11/08/2018 7802272 12342 202100 ꞏ Accounts Payable -149.33

Northwestern Energy
Bill 11/15/2018 01800... 4541 S 3rd Rd SO Oct/Nov. 420341 ꞏ Gas & Electric -105.79
Bill 11/15/2018 11969... 10200 Cottonwood Road.  Oct/Nov 420341 ꞏ Gas & Electric -515.25
Bill 11/15/2018 30918... 4541 S 3rd Road. Oct/Nov. 420341 ꞏ Gas & Electric -1,197.67
Bill 11/15/2018 01807... 5400 Gooch Hill Road. Oct/Nov. 420341 ꞏ Gas & Electric -185.62
Bill 11/15/2018 32527... Rae House. Oct/Nov. 420341 ꞏ Gas & Electric -91.80
Bill Pmt -Check 11/25/2018 7802301 202100 ꞏ Accounts Payable -2,096.13

Overhead Door Co. of SW MT
Bill Pmt -Check 11/08/2018 7802273 Sourdough Station Garage door o... 202100 ꞏ Accounts Payable -35.00

Owenhouse-Ace Hardware
Bill 11/01/2018 46913... Non-burn; building - window. 420385 ꞏ Training Supplies -28.16
Bill 11/04/2018 46928... Sourdough station supplies 420202 ꞏ Facility Supplies -83.53
Bill 11/04/2018 46929... Sourdough Station supplies 420202 ꞏ Facility Supplies -99.75
Bill 11/07/2018 46955... Cottonwood station. 420204 ꞏ Shop Supplies -116.90
Bill Pmt -Check 11/08/2018 7802274 202100 ꞏ Accounts Payable -469.68
Bill 11/08/2018 46962... Dremel tool. 420204 ꞏ Shop Supplies -37.97
Bill 11/14/2018 47000... WT-6-1 420944 ꞏ WT 6-1 -20.98
Bill 11/18/2018 47022... Kitchen sink Sourdough 420423 ꞏ Building & Site -40.53
Credit 11/18/2018 47022... Kitchen sink Sourdough 420423 ꞏ Building & Site 4.10
Bill 11/19/2018 46969... V-6 420204 ꞏ Shop Supplies -12.99
Bill 11/21/2018 47049... Anti-freeze for engines.  Salt softe... -SPLIT- -73.03
Bill 11/25/2018 47061... Paper towels and tissues. 420202 ꞏ Facility Supplies -16.98

Panda Security
Credit Card Charge 11/09/2018 No rec... Security software auto renewal for... X 420201 ꞏ Office Supplies and Materials -65.99

People Facts
Bill Pmt -Check 11/08/2018 7802275 202100 ꞏ Accounts Payable -16.67
Bill 11/30/2018 20181... Addon. 420335 ꞏ Subscriptions -16.67

PERS
Liability Check 11/07/2018 ERIC -SPLIT- -311.37
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Type Date Num Memo Clr Split Amount

Physio-Control, INC.
Bill Pmt -Check 11/08/2018 7802276 21195601 202100 ꞏ Accounts Payable -74.00

RAE Water
Bill Pmt -Check 11/08/2018 7802277 202100 ꞏ Accounts Payable -124.99
Bill 11/27/2018 FIRE-00 Rae Station water. 420346 ꞏ Water/Sewer -82.25
Bill 11/27/2018 GH-53... Rae House water. 420346 ꞏ Water/Sewer -42.74

Republic Services
Bill 11/15/2018 3-0886... Cottonwood trash -SPLIT- -663.36
Bill 11/15/2018 3-0886... SD station trash. -SPLIT- -135.02
Bill Pmt -Check 11/25/2018 7802302 202100 ꞏ Accounts Payable -798.38
Bill 11/28/2018 0886-0... 4541 S 3rd Rd trash pickup service 420347 ꞏ Trash -68.96
Bill 11/28/2018 0886-0... 10200 Cottonwood Rd pickup trac... 420347 ꞏ Trash -254.75

Ressler
Bill 11/07/2018 375318 U-6 Starter. 420943 ꞏ U-6 -3.50
Bill Pmt -Check 11/08/2018 7802278 56595 202100 ꞏ Accounts Payable -145.15
Bill 11/15/2018 296172 U-6 replaced sheared off starter b... 420943 ꞏ U-6 -287.00
Bill 11/21/2018 187463 C-6-1. 420945 ꞏ C-6-1 -104.98
Bill Pmt -Check 11/25/2018 7802303 56595 202100 ꞏ Accounts Payable -287.00

Rosauers
Bill Pmt -Check 11/08/2018 7802279 Food for Pancake breakfast 202100 ꞏ Accounts Payable -1,749.64

Rosie Barndt, CPA, PC
Bill 11/15/2018 October October bookkeeping services. 420351 ꞏ Accounting & Auditing -1,875.00
Bill Pmt -Check 11/25/2018 7802304 October bookkeeping services. 202100 ꞏ Accounts Payable -1,875.00

Staples
Credit Card Charge 11/02/2018 97929... Supplies X 420201 ꞏ Office Supplies and Materials -39.58
Credit Card Charge 11/16/2018 06235G Cottonwood and Sourdough. 420201 ꞏ Office Supplies and Materials -67.94

State Treasurer
Bill 11/19/2018 FY18 Filing fee for FY18. 420331 ꞏ Dues & Licenses -800.00

The UPS Store
Credit Card Charge 11/16/2018 5482 AQ repair of E-6-2. 420932 ꞏ Safety Equipment Maintena... -48.76

The Viking Chef
Bill 11/15/2018 October October meals (4 meals) 420386 ꞏ Training Meals -1,225.00
Bill Pmt -Check 11/25/2018 7802305 October meals (4 meals) 202100 ꞏ Accounts Payable -1,225.00

Town and Country
Bill Pmt -Check 11/08/2018 7802280 202100 ꞏ Accounts Payable -623.57

Town Pump
Credit Card Charge 11/02/2018 173942 WT-6-2 X 420240 ꞏ Fuel -37.30
Credit Card Charge 11/02/2018 224607 E-6-3 X 420240 ꞏ Fuel -25.11
Credit Card Charge 11/04/2018 113248 E-6 X 420240 ꞏ Fuel -32.98
Credit Card Charge 11/08/2018 200004 C-6 X 420240 ꞏ Fuel -34.42
Credit Card Charge 11/09/2018 001613 E-6-3 X 420240 ꞏ Fuel -19.37
Credit Card Charge 11/11/2018 213711 E-6-3 X 420240 ꞏ Fuel -21.74
Credit Card Charge 11/11/2018 074234 QRU-6 X 420240 ꞏ Fuel -19.41
Credit Card Charge 11/13/2018 212255 C-6 X 420240 ꞏ Fuel -36.03
Credit Card Charge 11/16/2018 193321 E-6-3 X 420240 ꞏ Fuel -21.06
Credit Card Charge 11/18/2018 034051 QRU-6 X 420240 ꞏ Fuel -23.39

United States Treasury
Liability Check 11/07/2018 ACH 81-2360037 -SPLIT- -3,722.76

USPS
Credit Card Charge 11/28/2018 44840... Express mail Citicard payment. X 420201 ꞏ Office Supplies and Materials -6.70
Credit Card Charge 11/28/2018 44840... Express mailing Conoco payment. X 420201 ꞏ Office Supplies and Materials -6.70

Verizon
Bill 11/15/2018 98171... Cell phones for Oct/Nov. 420342 ꞏ Phones -242.71
Bill 11/23/2018 98190... November/December. 420342 ꞏ Phones -242.33
Bill Pmt -Check 11/25/2018 7802306 Cell phones for Oct/Nov. 202100 ꞏ Accounts Payable -242.71

Wex Bank
Bill Pmt -Check 11/08/2018 7802283 0203-00-109722-9 202100 ꞏ Accounts Payable -637.48
Bill 11/11/2018 0203-00-109722-9 210100 ꞏ Conoco -423.11
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At a glance…
Current month Prior year Calendar YTD

General Fund Cash Balance 227,207$                  991,877$            Number of Calls 468                  
Taxes Receivable 1,220,677$               593,912$            Number of Volunteers 47                    
Short‐term payables 25,054$                    32,490$              Number of Training Sessions 95                    

Number of Training Hours 7,562              

Dashboard for November 2018

The inconsistent nature of our cash flows dictates that we maintain a minimum cash balance 
of $400,000.  See the graph, which shows the timing of cash receipts below.
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